
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れのち曇り 7.4 4.3 282.3 11,179 11,179 5,321 210.1

2 曇り時々雨 11.2 0.0 63.8 2,526 13,706 10,642 128.8

3 曇り時々雨か雪 10.3 0.0 28.4 1,125 14,830 15,963 92.9

4 曇り一時雨 4.9 0.0 17.3 685 15,515 21,284 72.9

5 曇り 3.6 0.0 28.1 1,113 16,628 26,606 62.5

6 曇り一時雪 3.6 0.8 112.7 4,463 21,091 31,927 66.1

7 曇り一時雨 6.0 0.8 179.7 7,116 28,207 37,248 75.7

8 晴れ時々曇り 5.5 1.0 177.0 7,009 35,216 42,569 82.7

9 晴れ 7.3 7.7 477.8 18,921 54,137 47,890 113.0

10 曇り時々晴れ 11.0 2.8 183.6 7,271 61,408 53,211 115.4

11 晴れのち曇り 11.8 5.5 378.8 15,000 76,408 58,532 130.5

12 曇り時々雨 10.5 0.0 17.5 693 77,101 63,853 120.7

13 曇り時々雨か雪 6.9 0.2 88.4 3,501 80,602 69,175 116.5

14 晴れ時々雨 12.4 1.5 151.6 6,003 86,605 74,496 116.3

15 曇り 4.5 0.3 175.7 6,958 93,563 79,817 117.2

16 晴れ時々曇り 9.5 4.6 241.8 9,575 103,138 85,138 121.1

17 晴れ時々曇り 6.8 0.1 71.8 2,843 105,981 90,459 117.2

18 晴れ時々雨 10.0 0.7 158.7 6,285 112,266 95,780 117.2

19 晴れ時々曇り 8.7 5.3 380.6 15,072 127,338 101,101 126.0

20 曇り一時雨か雪 10.2 0.0 48.2 1,909 129,246 106,422 121.4

21 晴れのち時々雨 7.9 1.5 210.6 8,340 137,586 111,743 123.1

22 曇り時々晴れ 8.2 3.5 257.0 10,177 147,763 117,065 126.2

23 晴れ一時雨 9.2 4.2 351.4 13,915 161,679 122,386 132.1

24 曇り時々晴れ 3.8 0.4 118.2 4,681 166,360 127,707 130.3

25 曇り一時雨 8.5 3.3 322.1 12,755 179,115 133,028 134.6

26 曇り一時雨 7.8 0.0 48.8 1,932 181,047 138,349 130.9

27 曇り時々雨 7.4 0.5 81.9 3,243 184,290 143,670 128.3

28 曇り時々晴れ 4.0 1.0 151.7 6,007 190,298 148,991 127.7

29 晴れ時々曇り 6.9 1.6 306.4 12,133 202,431 154,312 131.2

30 晴れのち曇り 6.6 0.4 91.7 3,631 206,063 159,634 129.1

31 曇り時々雪か雨 12.1 0.0 12.4 491 206,554 164,955 125.2

℃ h 5216.0

7.9 1.68 168.3

1.38 136.9

湯野沢1号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×528)  139.92kW 2019年12月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥6,663

  月目標値(/日) ¥5,321

月合計 ¥206,554
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